Mr. Connelly offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-186 RESOLUTION APPROVING THREE (3) SOCIAL AFFAIR PERMITS AND TWO RAFFLE LICENSE APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the American Legion and Highlands Business Partnership have submitted the following applications:

American Legion – Social Affair Permit for Oct. 15, 2011 with Rain Date of Oct 22nd American Legion – Social Affair Permit for Dec. 16, 2011 with Rain Date of Dec. 23rd Highlands Business Partnership – Social Affair Permit for Oct. 1, 2011 with Rain Date of October 2, 2011

Highlands Business Partnership – Raffle License #RA#1319-11-18 Highlands Fire Department Raffle License #RA1317-11-17 Hi-Mar Striper Club – Raffle License RA#1317-11-16

WHEREAS, the submitted application forms are complete in all respects, fees have been paid, and the license has been properly reviewed and approved by the Chief of Police.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor & Council of the Borough of above said Social Affair Permits and Raffle Licenses are hereby approved.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Connelly, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

ABSTAIN: None

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-11-186 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at its meeting held on September 7, 2011.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	